



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11487/2019, CM APPL. 47204/2019 (additional documents)
DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS) Petitioner
Through Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta, Advocate & Mr.
Umesh Sharma, Asstt. Director General.

versus

D K SHAMI Respondent
Through Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
05.11.2019

%

CM APPL. 47205/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11487/2019

Notice to show cause as to why the petition be not admitted, returnable on
14.02.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

ck /