

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11487/2019, CM APPL. 47204/2019
DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS) Petitioner
Through Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

versus

D K SHAMI Respondent
Through Mr. Ankur Chhiber, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
14.02.2020

Mr. Ankur Chhiber, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the
respondent. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

List on 11.05.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2020

ck /