



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS)** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta and Mr. Keshav
Mann, Advs.

versus

D K SHAMI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhiber, Advocate.

ORDER

%

19.04.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

CM APPL. 18723/2022 (fresh by petn. for early hearing)

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Najmi Waziri and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma) could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Najmi Waziri is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 10.05.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 19, 2022/dss