



\$~31

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & C.M. APPLs. 47204/2019 and 18723/2022
DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS) Petitioner

Through: Mr Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr
Adarsh Kumar Gupta and Mr Keshav
Mann, Advocates (9811125100)

versus

D K SHAMI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
10.05.2022

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and
virtual hearing).

1. At joint request, renotify on 12.07.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 10, 2022/rd