



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL
DEFENCE AND HOME GUARDS)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta and Mr. Keshav
Mann, Advocates

versus

D K SHAMI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chbibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

12.07.2022

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, renotify on 18.08.2022.

CM APPL. 18723/2022 (early hearing)

3. This is an application seeking advancing the date of hearing.
The application is infructuous.
4. The application is dismissed as infructuous.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 12, 2022

'rs'