



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS)** Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Adarsh Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

versus

D K SHAMI Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr.
Anshuman Mehrotra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

18.08.2022

1. No time left.
2. Renotify on 14.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022/nd