



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL
DEFENCE AND HOME GUARDS)**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with
Mr.Keshav Mann and Mr. Vishal
Kumar, Advs.

versus

D K SHAMI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra and
Mr.Nikunj Arora, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Chhibber,
appearing for respondent on the ground that he is held up elsewhere.

Adjourned to July 26, 2023.

Counsel for the parties to file their note of submissions along with the
judgments they want to rely on, one week before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/ds