



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019**

DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE AND
HOME GUARDS)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asheesh Jain, CGSC with Mr.
Gaurav Kumar, Advocate

versus

D K SHAMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber and Mr. Nikunj
Arora, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
12.08.2024

Re-notify on 12.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 12, 2024/riya