



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE,
CIVIL DEFENCE AND HOME GUARDS)**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj,
CGSC with Mr.Kushagra Kumar and
Mr.Abhinav Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

D K SHAMI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

12.12.2024

%

As it is 1.30 pm and this is a stopgap Bench, which is not sitting
in the afternoon, re-notify on 25 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MANOJ JAIN, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2024

r/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any