



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE, CIVIL DEFENCE
AND HOME GUARDS)Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms.
Ruchita Srivastava, Advs.

versus

D K SHAMI

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy Counsel for Mr. Ankur
Chibber, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. At request, list on 19th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025/ys/P/hs