



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11487/2019 & CM APPL. 47204/2019**

**DIRECTOR GENERAL (FIRE SERVICE,
CIVIL DEFENCE AND HOME GUARDS)**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms.
Ruchita Srivastava, Advocates.

versus

D K SHAMIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

As it is already 4.20 pm and this Bench is rising at 4.30 pm, re-
notify on 14 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/pa